502629678 01/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2676286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	06/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Government of the United States, as respresented by the Secretary of the Navy
Street Address:	875 N Randolph St
Internal Address:	Suite 1425
City:	Arlington
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12887546
Application Number:	13463807

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)404-7380 **Phone**: 202-404-1556

Email: joe.grunkemeyer@nrl.navy.mil

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH T GRUNKEMEYER
Address Line 1: 4555 OVERLOOK AVE, SW

Address Line 2: CODE 1008.2

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20375

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100175
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH T. GRUNKEMEYER
Signature:	/JOSEPH T. GRUNKEMEYER/
	PATENT

502629678 REEL: 031938 FRAME: 0699

Date:	01/10/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=100175 - Signed SAIC Assignment#page1.tif source=100175 - Signed SAIC Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031938 FRAME: 0700

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Science Applications International Corporation (hereinafter referred to as SAIC or Assignor), having a principal place of business located at 1710 SAIC Drive, Mclean, VA 22102;

WHEREAS, Erick B. Iezzi as an employee of Assignor, invented certain new and useful improvements in A Direct-to-Metal and Exterior Durable Non-Skid Coating, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on September 22, 2010 as U.S. Application No. 12/887,546 and divisional application thereof 13/463,807 filed on May 3, 2012;

WHEREAS, The Government of the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Navy, a Federal Agency (hereinafter referred to as the Government), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon and in and to any foreign patents to be obtained therefore and thereon;

WHEREAS, by acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention the Government will be enabled to license the invention;

WHEREAS, Erick B. Iezzi was obligated as a then-employee of Assignor to assign inventions to Assignor and has assigned the invention to Assignor, and Assignor is obligated to the Government under contract no. N00173-07-C-2068;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over, unto the Government, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, subject to a nonexclusive and royalty-free license which is hereby reserved to Assignor, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and applications for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, and continuations of said applications, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said

100175-US1

Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Government, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this assignment not been made.

AND the license reserved to the Assignor shall extend to all existing and future associated and affiliated companies, if any within the corporate structure of Assignor is a part and shall be assignable to the successor of that part of Assignor's business to which such invention pertains.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of the Government, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND the Assignor hereby further agrees to make, execute, and deliver to the Government, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the applications and of any continuation, division, or substitution of the applications, or any application for reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, and to assist the Government in every way in protecting the invention as may be requested, provided that any expense arising through such efforts will be paid by the Government.

6/13/13

Science Applications International Corporation

Date

Authorized Signer: Mark Deffley

Via Phhident, Contracts Der.